## CORRECTION(S) TO WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5) (to rectify lacking or incorrect information)

Location listed as:	County: Sumner cocation changed to:
Section-Township-Range: //- 32 5- // W	11-325-1W
Fraction ( 1/4 1/4 1/4): SW SE SW SW	SW SE SW SW
Other changes: Initial statements: Lat.: 37, 2594	Long.: 97.4212
Changed to:	g.: 97.40034
Comments:	
verification method: Written & legal description,	Google Earth, original
verification method: Written & legal description,  construction record lat/longs, and  photos on KGS website.	initials: 2) Edate: 1/12/2010
submitted by: Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant to: Kansas Dept of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, S	Ave., Lawrence, KS 66047-3726

LOC/ Coun		LUGGING I	RECORD Form '	WWC-5P	KSA 82	2a-1212 l	ID NO.	00092313/ AMW-
	ATION OF WA		Fraction		n Number	Township I		Range Number
Ctenat	ty: Sumner	F Wall I continu	SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SW 1/4 if unknown, distance &		11 Ositionina	T 32 Systems (GP	S) inform	11 [E [7]]
		-	tion: If at owner's address,	Latitude:	37.2594	•		(in decimal degrees
			er 16th and N Jefferso	Longitud	e: <u>97.4212</u>	2		(in decimal degrees
	1_1 200	17501 07 0011	o. 1001 and 11 bonoice	Elevation   Datum:		S84,	MADES	☐ NAD27
hen 130	)' North				n Method:	1001,	, ti 1005,	L 1111121
RR#,	FER WELL O', St. Address, B State ZIP Cod	Box #: 470 5.	ocoPhillips Kæltd, 1368 PHI SVILLE, O'E 740					p,
MAR	K WELL'S L	OCATION	4 DEPTH OF WEI			*Flo	SH ME	NINT CASIF
BOX	H AN "X" IN : :	SECTION	WELL'S STATIC	WATER LEV	EL NA	e it in the second	المحادث	Clay Slag
	N N		WELL WAS USE				W CC III	VET 5.0
	NW			<b>(</b> )	***		-, · ·	آز راجع
-		NE -	Domestic Irrigation		Water Supp Id Water Su		Dewate Monito	· · ·······
w			Feedlot		tic (Lawn &			on Well
	SW	SE	Industrial	L Air Co	nditioning	1	Other	
			Was a chemical/bad	ct <del>eri</del> ological sai	mple submi	tted to Depart	ment? Ye	s 🔲 No 📝
TYPE	OF BLANK	CASING USE	D:	THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY O		***************************************		er refer er reer stad stora en transport og <del>stora en transport en en en en en e</del>
<b>Z</b> F Blank	PVC AL	er <u>2</u> in.	Wrought Asbestos-Cement  Was casing pulled? Ye surface 3 in.	Fiberglass Concrete Tiles No  No	e	Other (Specify		
Grout What i		From 3.0	Reat cement C  ft. to 5.0 ft.  le contamination:  sepage pit  Fu		_ft. to_		From	
	ewer lines			rtilizer storage		Criner (specia)	CERTAL	
Ŭ W	Vatertight sewe	rlines 🔲 Se	ewage lagoon lns	ecticide storag		_		
E	ateral lines less pool			andoned water well/Gas well		ection from w w many feet?	-	
	ess poor	L 1 L1	vestock pens [_] On	wein das weit	no	w many recu	340 1661	
FRO	M TO	PLUG	GING MATERIALS	FROM	10	PLU	IGGING N	IATERIALS
0.0	3.0	Compacted	Clay Soils					
3.0	5.0	Hydrated B	entonite Pellets		<u> </u>			
		<del>_</del>			<b></b>	ļ		
		<del> </del>	A STATE OF THE STA		<b> </b>	<u> </u>		Mill Million (Fritzen), a form management of the contract of t
1		<b></b>			<u> </u>	ļ		
		ar) + 19)1		record is true ell Record was	to the best	of my knowl	edge and	jurisdiction and was belief. Kansas Water 11201 under th
npleted ell Contra	on (mo/day/ye actor's License me of Tetra l			Dy (Si	(gnature)	heal		<i>J</i> <sub>4</sub>
mpleted ell Contra siness na	actor's License une of Tetra	Tech, Inc.				hus		4
mpleted of the control of the contro	actor's License ume of Tetra T TIONS: Use t	Tech, Inc.	allpoint pen. Please pres	s firmly and pri	int clearly.			
mpleted of Control STRUC rect answ	actor's License ime of Tetra TIONS: Use t wers. Send top , Ste. 420, Tope	Tech, Inc. typewriter or ba three copies to eka, Kansas 66	allpoint pen. Please pres Kansas Department of 612-1367. Telephone: ov/waterwell/index.html	s firmly and pri Health and Env 785/296-5524	int clearly.	Bureau of Wat	er, Geolog	gy Section, 1000 SW



May 28, 2010

Mr. Richard Harper Kansas Department of Health & Environment Storage Tank Section 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367

RE: Well Abandonment - Amoco Food Shop,

15th and North Jefferson, Wellington, Kansas

KDHE Project Code: U2-096-00696

Dear Mr. Harper:

We recently abandoned a damaged monitoring well at the above-referenced site, at the request of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) - Storage Tank Section. Ms. Jessica Chapman requested that I sign and forward copies to you of the required WWC-5P well abandonment forms for the well. Damage to the well had resulted in the well being blocked at a depth of five feet below ground surface. Abandonment was performed by removing the top three feet of PVC casing, placing hydrated bentonite chips from a depth of 3.0 to 5.0 feet below ground surface, then tilling the remainder of the well with compacted clay to ground surface.

Should you have any questions concerning this report, or if we can be of further service to KDHE, please call the Tetra Tech office at (913) 321-8100.

Sincerely, Tetra Tech

Chris Castellucci

**Environmental Scientist**